

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 326-338/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-10-2019 in WP No. 16576/2015 15-10-2019 in WP No. 16577/2015 15-10-2019 in WP No. 18481/2015 15-10-2019 in WP No. 18482/2015 15-10-2019 in WP No. 18483/2015 15-10-2019 in WP No. 18484/2015 15-10-2019 in WP No. 18485/2015 15-10-2019 in WP No. 18486/2015 15-10-2019 in WP No. 18487/2015 15-10-2019 in WP No. 18488/2015 15-10-2019 in WP No. 18489/2015 15-10-2019 in WP No. 18490/2015 15-10-2019 in WP No. 18491/2015 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

BANGALORE MYSORE INFRASTRUCTURE
CORRIDOR AREA PLANNING AUTHORITY & -ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NANDI INFRASTRUCTURE CORRIDOR
ENTERPRISE LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.15139/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3166-3178/2020 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.22848/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 04-03-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR
Mr. Sudhanshu Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Kartik Anand, Adv.
Ms. Sanjana Grace Thomas, Adv.
Mr. Zafar Inayat, Adv.
Ms. Rohini Musa, Adv.

Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. adv.
Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR
Mr. Ashish Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Rakshit Jain, Adv.

Ms. Swati C., Adv.
Mr. Viashal Banshal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Pratap Talwar, Adv.
Ms. Aashna Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Abha Saigal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard in part.

List the matter tomorrow, i.e. 05.03.2020.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)